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waest virginia depanment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax; (304) 926-0452 .

ax: (304) Friday, August 4, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA, L.L.C.
6100 N. WESTERN AVE.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

Re: Permit approval for 2.2527
47-023-00017-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin

Chief V4
Operator’s Well Number: 2-2527 ey,

Farm Name: ROHRBAUGH BROTHERS

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-023-00017-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: August 4, 2023

Promoting a healthy environment. 08/04/2023
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‘ ~ PERMIT CONDITIONS

11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
the specified permit

West Virginia Code §22-6-
e effect as law. Failure to adhere to

permit. Permit conditions have the sam
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2 Inthe event of an accident.or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
1 operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating

the well or while working on the well, the wel
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

08/04/2023
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, WW—-4B, 1)Date MAY 17 , 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 2-2527 -

3)API Well No. 47-= - 00017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow

Watershed NORTH FORK SOUTH BRANCH POTOMAC RIVER

5) Location: ElevationZ2848 _
County GRANT  guadrangle BLACKBIRD KNOB

District UNION

6) Well Operator CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIALLC 7)pesignated Agent ERIC HASKINS - MANAGER REG OPS

Address PO BOX 18496 Address 14 CHESAPEAKE LANE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73154-0496 SAYRE, PA 18840
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name GAYNE J KNITOWSKI Name PLANTS AND GOODWIN
Address 601 57TH STREET SE Addr;ss 360 HIGH_ STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 BRADFORD, PA 16701

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

SEE ATTACHED

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

MAY 2 4 2023

WV Bepanment of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Digitally signed by
Gayne Gayne Knitowski

Date; 2023.05.19 Date 5"'1 9_2023

Work order approved by inspector Knitowski  gosaay sst -

08/04/2023
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ULYSSES G BERG 2/2527

Plug & Abandon
County/State: GRANT, WV  Township: UNION
Latitude: 39.021445257  Longitude: -79.294957331 (NAD 83)
API: 4702300017

CHESAPEAKE

ENERGY

Summary

The

by UNKNOWN, targeting the Oriskany as a Vertical well. The last known production date for this well was December of 2012 where it
averaged < 1 MCFD, 0 BOD, and 0 BWD.

Casing and tubing weights and grades are unknown. Information provided in packet are assumed.

ULYSSES G BERG 2/2527 will be plugged and abandoned. The well is located in GRANT County, WV and was spud on 03-12-1987

Guideline

Step

Operation

The content of this guideline are recommendations based on expected conditions, current equipment, and existing design. Should
actual conditions vary from expected, discuss with your supervisor and all necessary personnel on how to proceed.

Pre-Job Safety Meeting

a. Safetyis the highest priority. RECEIV
b. 2 active barriers must be maintained at all times in accordance with OGB-CHK-STD-001 Barrier Standard. Office of Oil a
c. Ensure gas monitoring equipment is being utilized on location.
d. Remind all personnel that everyone has Stop Work Authority. MAY 2 4
e. Before each shift/day or new scope of work:
- Hold well-site safety meetings covering the scope of work with all personnel on location. WV Deparim
- Review guideline and discuss critical parameters (pressures, volumes, contingency plans, etc.). Environmental P

- Verify that all personnel understand and are prepared for the operation.
- Review emergency action plans for the operation.

Glossary: QHB = Qualified Hydrostatic Barrier, BPV = Back Pressure Valve, TIW = Full Open Safety Valve (Equal ID to Work String),
TWC = Two Way Check

Prior to rig arriving on site:

a. Make sure all casing valves are readily accessible and remove water from cellar.

b. Perform 72-hour pressure build up test on all annuli.

c. Perform negative pressure test on master valve(s) in accordance with APP Master Valve Operational Guideline - PROD-APP-
002.

¢. Make sure A, B, and C section flanges are properly identified.

d. Verify regulatory permit and approval to plug and abandon.

e. Notify WVDEP, BLM, municipality and surface landowner 1 week prior to commencing operations.

RU Containment.

MIRU WOR, pump, and surface equipment.

Pump FW until a Qualified Hydrostatic Barrier (QHB) is established. Ensure pump is rigged up and ready to pump kill weight fluid
for duration of job.

FD
nd Gas

V023

Ent of
otaction

a. Contact supervisor and OKC engineer if higher weight kill fluid is required.

08/04/2023
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- Occurs when pumped FW volume equals or exceeds casing + tubing (if applicable)} volume to top perf depth and well
pressure exceeds 0 psi and/or well does not pass a flow check.

SKIP TO STEP 11 IF WELL DOES NOT HAVE TUBING - Contact supervisor and OKC engineer if well does not have a tubing hanger.

2 NU lubricator to closed master valve and pressure test.
a. Flow Paths:
- 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Master Valve
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Master Valve
6 Bleed off test pressure, open master valve, and install BPV in tubing hanger. Contact engineer and prepare to set pump through
plug in tubing with SL, if BPV cannot be installed in hanger.
a. Flow Paths:
Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Lubricator
Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Tubing Hanger
ND lubricator, ND wellhead, NU 7.0625" master valve and NU double 7.0625" BOPs (Top to Bottom: 2.375" Pipe Ram and Blind
2 Ram). Stab landing joint in tubing hanger. Close pipe ram and pressure test stack against tubing hanger in accordance with CHK
Workover and Completions BOP Manual {outlined in section 2.6). LD landing joint, close master valve and blind ram. Pressure test
blind ram against master valve in accordance with CHK Workover and Completions BOP Manual (outlined in section 2.6).
a. Flow Paths:
- 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = BPV
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Tubing Hanger
8 |NU lubricator and pressure test against master valve. Bleed off test pressure, open master valve and pull BPV.
a. Flow Paths:
- 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = BPV (NU), 2nd Barrier = Lubricator (Pull BPV)
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Tubing Hanger
9 |Close Blind Ram and ND lubricator
a. Flow Paths:
- 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Blind Ram
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Tubing Hanger
1D |MU lifting sub into tubing hanger. Unscrew tubing lockdown pins and LD tubing hanger. POOH with tubing while standing back.
a. Flow Paths:
- 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = TIW
5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Pipe Ram
1 SKIP TO THIS STEP IF WELL DID NOT HAVE TUBING - Close master valve. NU WL packoff and pressure test against master valve. RU
WL
a. Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Master Valve
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips, 3rd Barrier = Master Valve
Plug #1 (CIBP Perf Isolation) - TIH with WL and set CIBP as specified under Plug Details table in accordance with Plug 1. Use a CCL
12 |to ensure the CIBP is not set in a collar. TOOH with WL. Pressure test CIBP to 1,500 psi or 80% of casing burst pressure accounting
for hydrostatic to CIBP depth, which ever is less.
a. Flow Paths: RECEIVED
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = WL Packoff Office of Oil and G
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips, 3rd Barrier = WL Packoff T o A
13 |ND WL packoff. RD and release WL.. WAl &4 /U/
a. Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CIBP WV Departmeni o
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips Environmental Protedjion
ND double 7.0625" BOPs (if applicable), master vaive, and necessary wellhead equipment to expose casing slips. Establish hot
14 [work permit and tac weld casing slips to casing. Ensure thorough LEL monitoring is in place, fire extinguishers are near wellhead,
and fire watch is designated as outlined by hot work permit.
a. "Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CIBP
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips
15 NU double 11" BOPs {Top to Bottom: 2.375" Pipe Ram and Blind Ram) and 11" annular BOP. Test each ram against the CIBP in

accordance with CHK Workover and Completions BOP Manual (outlined in section 2.6).

08/04/2023
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a. Flow Paths:
» 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CIBP
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips

16

Plug #2 (Cement Perf Isolation) - TIH with work string to bottom depth of Plug 2 as specified under the Plug Details table. Pump
Spacer 1 as detailed under the Spacer Details table. Pump balanced cement plug in accordance with Plug 2. Displace tubing with
volume specified on Plug Details table. POOH with WS. WOC 8 hours.

a. Flow Paths:
- 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CiBP, 3rd Barrier = TIW
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CIBF, 3rd Barrier = Pipe Rams

17

NU WL packoff. RU WL.

a. Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing ~ 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CIBP, 3rd Barrier = Cement Plug

- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips

18

RIH with CBL, POOH with WL and discuss results with key stakeholders.

a. Flow Paths:

- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = CIBP, 3rd Barrier = Cement Plug, 4th Barrier = WL Packoff (untested)

- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips, 3rd Barrier = WL Packoff (untested)

19

Pressure test WL Packoff against cement plug to 500 psi. Ok testing against cement due to CIBP below. RIH with jet cutter and cut
csg at TOC as determined by CBL. POOH with WL.

a. Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = WL Packoff
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips, 3rd Barrier = WL Packoff

20

Close blind ram. RD WL. Verify good cut before releasing WL by attempting to establish circulation. Do not exceed a 0.8 psi/ft
gradient when establishing circulation against open hole accounting for hydrostatic pressure. Example: casing cut at 5,000' with 9
ppg fluid in well -> Max pressure at cut = 5,000' x 0.8 psi/ft = 4,000 psi. Hydrostatic pressure = 0.052 x 9 ppg x 5,000' = 2,340 psi.
Max surface circulating pressure = 1,660 psi.

a. Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Blind Ram
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips, 3rd Barrier = Blind Ram

21

NU casing jacks (if applicable), MU casing spear, and open blind ram. Spear casing, LD slips and spear.

a. Flow Paths:
» 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = TIW
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Blind Ram (Csg Jack NU}, 2nd Barrier = Pipe Ram (Spear)
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Csg Head/Slips (Csg Jack NU), 2nd Barrier = Pipe Ram (Spear)

22

POOH with production casing.

a. Flow Paths:
- 5.5 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Swage Nipple w/ Ball Valve
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Annular

23

Plug #3 (Prod Csg Stub Plug) - TIH with work string to bottom depth of Plug 3 as specified under the Plug Details table. Pump
Spacer 2 as detailed under the Spacer Details table. Pump balanced cement plug in accordance with Plug 3. Displace tubing with
volume specified on Plug Details table. POOH 1,500' above estimated TOC. Close pipe ram. WOC 8 hours.

a. Flow Paths:
» 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = TIW
- 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Pipe Rams

25

Plug #4 (Inter Csg Shoe Plug) - TIH with work string and tag TOC. PU to bottom depth of Piug 4 as specified under the Plug Details
table. Pump Spacer 3 as detailed under the Spacer Details table. Pump balanced cement plug in accordance with Plug 3. Displace
tubing with volume specified on Plug Details table. PU a minimum of 500" above estimated TOC. Close pipe ram and WOC 8 hrs.

a. Flow Paths:
+ 2.375 Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = TIW

+ 9.625 Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Pipe Rams Office
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26

Plug #5 (Surface Plug) - TiH with work string and tag TOC. PU to bottom depth of Plug 5 as specified under the Plug Details table.
Pump balanced cement plug in accordance with Plug 5. Displace tubing with volume specified on Plug Details table. POOH. Close

blind ram. WOC 8 hours.

a. Flow Paths:
Tubing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = TIW
- KOP Casing — 1st Barrier = QHB, 2nd Barrier = Pipe Ram

27

RDMO.

28

Monitor well for 24 hrs minimum.

29

Establish hot work permit. Perform LEL assessment of well head and ensure LEL monitoring remains in place. Visually check
wellbore and cellar for signs of bubbling. Contact supervisor and OKC engineer if LELs or bubbling are Present. Place fire
extinguishers near wellhead and ensure fire watch is designated as outlined by hot work permit. Cut casing and weld
abandonment cap with monument as specified by WVDEP.

Digitally signed by
Gayne Gayne Knitowski

: : Date:2023.05.19
Knitowski 08:37:21 -0400°

RECE’VE .
L
Office of Oil ang Gae

WAY 2 4 2023

Environ, Pepartmen, of
Mmentg) P"Otecﬁ or:

08/04/2023
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ULYSSES G BERG 2/2527 CHESAPEAKE
ENERGY
Plugging Proposal
Plug Details
Bottom of| Top of Cement | Excess | Cement Cement Tubing
Pl Cement
" Type Description Set 1D Hei :tg(ft) Plug Plug C:ment Yiel; Density | Cement | Volume Volume Displacement
5 {itks) | (fxB) L (o) %) (bbi) {sacks) | Volume (bbls)
i CIBP CIBP Perf Isolation | 4.892 2 8,394 8,392 N/A N/A NIA N/A N/A N/A N/A
2 Cement | Cement Perf Isolation |  4.892 200 8,392 8192 | ClassA 1.18 15.6 0 46 22.1 31.4
3 Cement | FrodCsoSWbPiug |y go) 50 8100 | 8050 | ClassA | 1.18 156 0 12 55 30.3
(Inside Csg)
3(con)| Cement | ProdCsgStbPlug | qz0 150 8050 | 7,900 | ClassA | 1.18 15.6 20 10.8 516 0.0
(Open Hole)
a Cement | 'MerCsgShoePlug |, g7p 100 4267 | 47167 | Classa | 1.18 15.6 20 7.2 34.4 15.5
(Open Hole)
Inter Csg Shoe Plug
4(con)| Cement (Inside Csg) 8.921 100 4,167 4,067 | Class A 1.18 15.6 0 7.7 36.8 0.0
5 Cement Surface Plug 8.921 100 100 0 Class A 1.18 15.6 0 7.7 36.8 0.4
Spacer Details Estimated Casing Cuts
Spacer Spacer Spacer
¢ | FuidType Description SetID :‘:gc:: Density | Viscosity Spi’:‘zs(s%) Valume sting | B¢ (c“‘ Df""‘
(ppe) (cp) {bbis}
Perf Isolation to Prod
> Gel Csg Stub Plug 4.892 92 9 - 5 22 Intermediate
Prod Csg Stub Plug to _ .
2 Gel Inter Csa Shoe Piug | 7875 3633 9 20 262.7 Production 8,050
Inter Csg Shoe Plug to
3 Gel Surfawe Plug 8.921 3,967 9 - 5 322.0
4

Wv
8
Envi Paity, .
wronmen P,::; W,
12Ty, .

08/04/2023
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CHESAPEAKE

ENERGY

ULYSSES G BERG 2/2527

____Current Wellbore Schematic ' Proposed Wellbore Schematic _

Abandonment Cap w/ Monument
Cond
Surfaca Surfac_e
13.375in., 13.375in.
H-40, 48# , H-40,
48#
Intermediate 4166.65 Intermediate 226665
9.625in., 9.625in,,
K-55, 368 K-55, 36#
Tushe
MY
Have
st
Hole Size q_!‘vl'{ i Hole Size
7.875in. S 7.875in. -
" B
] ITQ REC
S 8 Ofice e IVED
= oo € of Ojf
o and Gas
Q
oA 24
w
Env,',oll; Departmep, of
Mentgy PrOteCTion
Top Perf m 8494' Top Perf 8494'
Bottom Perf 8518' Bottom Perf 8518'
Production Prodf.lction
5.5in., N- 1 ) Sézlni}l;— ™
80,17# ' , . 8845
8815.61' 8845 8815.61

Schematics are note to scale

08/04/2023
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From: Mclaughlin, Jeffrey W <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>
Sent: Monday, July 31, 2023 3:34 PM

To: Eric Haskins <eric.haskins@chk.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Ulysses Berg

Working on it now.
| will catch up with you in the morning.

Jeff McLaughlin

On Mon, Jul 31, 2023 at 3:29 PM Eric Haskins <eric.haskins@chk.com> wrote:

Classification: DCL-Internal

Good afternoon sir, I just wanted to check back in with you to see if there was anything else you may need to finalize

your review.

From: Eric Haskins

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 2:52 PM
To: Jeffrey.W.Mclaughlin@wv.gov
Subject: Ulysses Berg

Classification: DCL-Internal

Good afternoon sir,

I wanted to get back with you on some additional discussions/reviews Chesapeake was able to do today and it appears
our information is not a whole lot different that what you were able to find. It appears the contusion is coming from the
original completions report that was filed with the state (the image below). It states the 2 3/8” tubing was run to a depth
of 8.922° with TD being 8,845’ and the 5 %" production casing set at 8,815". It appears there was an error in the
completion report because going through the Well View repots for this well (second image below), it shows the 2 3/8”
tubing was run to 8,394" which would be more in line with the other reported depths. All other completed depths and
casing set depths in Well View aligned with the completions report, which makes me believe there was an error and may
be why the CHK engineer has the tubing so high on the schematic.

2 [2¢ 12015
In addition, if you look at the second attachment below, there is a reference of tubing being pulled in February of 2085 Qorm
but it is unclear if it was pulled, if all the tubing was pulled, or if it was pulled to a specific depth. So generally, I don’t
think I answered any questions, and may have just muddied this a bit.

08/04/2023



Tubing CHESAPEAKE

Property Number: 821655 THERDY
Wellname: ULYSSES G BERG 22527
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Page 11 Report Printed: 711712023
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Iv-35 R, Date June 4, 1987
(Rev 8-81) e
g Stute of West Pirginia Well No.__2 - 2577
Berg Unit #2
% \6‘ @!pm’imuj of :ﬁ{inn Farm
\BQQQ‘ ) G?s’sgdml and Gas ‘_Eiuisinn API No. 47 - 023 - 0017
® o TS RN,
O O™ yErs opERaTOR'S REPORT
AR OF
. FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il / Gas X/ Liquid Injection [/ Waste Disposal /[

(If "Gas," Production__/ Underground Storage / Deep yx / Shallow__/)

LOCATION: Elevation: ,gqp  Watershed pjo pun of Jordan Run
District: _ Union County  Grant Quadrangle Blackbird Knob

COMPANY _ ynion Drilling. Inc

ADDRESS _ P.Q. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 26201 Caimg Used in | left gfarl?t
11l up
DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Pettey Tubing |[Drilling{in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.0. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, Wv 26201 Size
SURFACE. CWNER Rohrbaugh Brothers Partnership 20-16
Cond.,
201
ADDRESS  Box 224, Calverton, VA 2 6 13~-10" 40.00 40.00
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER same as surface 9 5/8 4166.65| 4166.65] 1705 cf
ADDRESS 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK .
Phil Tracy  ADDRESS P-O. Box 2536, Elkins, WV
_— 26241 (5 1/2 8815.61Y 851 cf
PERMIT ISSUED 3 /5 /87 /2
DRILLING OOMMENCED 3/12/87 3 .
: %
DRILLING COMPLETED a/10/87 2 378" N o Poreed
JF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON ]
CONTINUDOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRITLLING OR Liners l/ 2612015
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
o ?mw
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Oriskany Depth  8595/8664 gaqy RECEIVED
‘ Depth of completed well — 8845° feet Rotary XXX / Cable Tools ' Office of Oil and Gas
Water strata depth: Fresh 43" feet; Salt TONe  feet MAY 2 4 2023
‘Coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? ™°
OPEN FLOW DATA ‘ N epariment o
B T - = i
Producing formation Oriskany Pay zone depth _ 8595/8664eet : Protection
Gas: Initial open flow 64 Mcf/d ©il: Initial cpen flow Bbl/Q
Final open flow 1,801 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 2 hours
Static rock pressure 2850# psig(surface measurement) after24  hours shut in

———

(If applicable due to multiple completion--)}

Secord producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial gpen flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig{surface measurement) after hours shut in

~(Contirue on .z-euerse 51{38/04/2023
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(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Halliburton « 1 stage Frac ~ 5/13/87

8595,8596,8597,8598,8599,8600,8601,8602,8608,8609,8610,8%11,?6;2,8622,8623,8625,
8626,8628,8629,8630,8642,8645,B8646,8659,8662,8663,8664 =

Oriskany - 466,800# sand, 65 ton C02, and 5155 bbls fluid

WELL ICG

FORMATION CODLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTCM FEET| Inclwding indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard qgas

Ground Level 0 10
Dirt 10 12

Sand & Shale 12 56

Red Shale 56 59

Sand & Shale 59 340

Top of Hamshire Group 340 2233

Top of Fore Knobs 2233 4047

Top of Scherr Group 4047 6613

Sycamore 6613 6693

Harrell Shale 7602 7932

Tully ) 7932 7941

Upper Marcellus 8195 B218

Purcell 8218 8290

Lower Marcellus 8290 8346

Needmore Shale 8346 8470

Oriskany . 8470 8845'TD Gas Check @DC = 64 mef

. RECEIVER
Office of jt and Ga;.

MAY 2 4 2073

. \_Nv Departmen o;
Nvironmentzy Protectior.

(Attach separate sheets as necessarz;f)

Union DrillingI Inc.

~
Date: Joseph C. Péttey, Vice President of Production
6/4/B7 .

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
':The term 'l_og' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including

wal, encountered in the drilling of a well,” ' 08/04/2023




Table Descr
@\ LI LAY [ - “ n Select County: (023) Grant ¥ Solact datatypes: (J (Chack Al County Code Translations
Enter Permit # 00017 [v] Location Production 4 Plugging cnmﬁn_m A owmwm 9 Series
] Owner/Completion /] Stratigraphy /] Sample Contact Information
—f "Pipeline” e Ji
) P Get Data E V] Pay/Show/Water V] Logs /] Btm Hole Loc

@ v seslogical & Economic Survey: Well: County =23 Permit = 00017 Link to all digital records for well
o]

Location Information:  View Map
G¥D [am COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT DD LON DD UTME  UTMN

A.\cnwoca: Grant 17 Union Blackbird Knob_Davis 39.021747 -79.794594 6476334 4320573.5

.:53 is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

o
P Owner Information:

CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR

Report Time: Monday, July 17. 2023 9:51:55 AM

08/04/2023

4 4702300017 4/10/1987 Original Loc Completed Rohrbaugh Brs 2-2527 Union Orilfing, Inc.
Completion Information:
AP} CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT NGL_BEF NGL_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_AFT TI_AFT BH_P
4702300017 4/10/1987 3/12/1987 2848 Ground Level Jordan Run Oriskany Oriskany 8845 8845 84 1801 b 4] 0 0 2850 24
Pay/Show/Water Information:
APl CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER Dz._.<
4702300017 4/10/1987 Water Fresh Water Vertical 43
4702300017 4/10/1987 Pa Gas Vertical 8595 Oriskany 8664 Oriskany 64 1801
Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf} * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.
AP| PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS ._>z FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4702300017 Union Drilling, Inc. 1987 143,349 0 [} 0 0 0 0 44,509 40,632 7,056 23,695 27,457
4702300017 Equitable xmmo_._amm mxu_o_.meo? Inc, 1988 119,295 17, m._o ._mocu ‘_._amw 11, ._om 12, oaa wu._m mmmw 7,984 7,661 6821 6,026 5839
4702300017 Equitabl Exp , Inc. 1990 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1992 16,704 ._.Eo A.qmn ._.mg ._.mmm 1, wcm ._Nmm 1, uam 1,684 1,408 1,052 1,304 1,280
4702300017 Natural Resourcss, Inc. (CNR) 1993 8,812 1,592 704 700 618 5§32 1,076 496 772 696 448 740 540
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1994 5,840 756 492 524 548 140 540 628 372 596 512 332 400
4702300017 1995 4,796 488 480 384 352 408 252 0 244 772 578 448 412
4702300017 1996 4,384 376 348 364 416 472 380 368 352 180 478 304 348
4702300017 1997 3,756 316 284 308 356 340 316 336 308 276 288 284 344
4702300017 1998 3480 300 260 280 276 252 356 340 308 308 288 276 236
4702300017 1999 2,620 264 236 172 204 264 208 220 220 200 212 224 196
4702300017 2000 2,116 216 192 218 192 228 156 148 164 148 164 144 148
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR}) 2001 1,744 144 144 152 140 156 120 144 160 152 140 148 144
4702300017 Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2002 1,764 140 136 152 166 128 124 176 156 144 140 0 312
4702300017 Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2003 1,468 160 148 148 84 100 108 96 152 144 104 104 120
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2004 1,652 132 124 148 144 136 128 144 140 140 152 140 124
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2005 1,288 124 112 128 104 124 12 108 80 84 116 84 112
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2006 912 80 &0 81 75 84 90 66 66 69 78 99 54
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2007 1,014 54 84 75 69 117 108 920 87 87 75 84 84
4702300017 i 2008 1,392 103 96 84 122 110 120 148 135 122 125 122 105
4702300017 2009 1,406 86 123 115 130 104 121 141 17 124 134 128 83
4702300017 2010 1,262 103 62 a8 122 136 132 140 87 94 97 89 112
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2011 1,212 109 77 103 90 102 108 117 100 08 105 107 84
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2012 837 61 57 77 73 84 77 81 78 61 a7 74 27
4702300017 Chesapeaks Appalachia, LLC 2013 0 o o 4 o o o o o 0 0 Q0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2014 0 0 0 (4] (4] [+] [} 0 [} o o 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} [ [} o 0 1] o
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4] 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2017 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} [} 1} 0 1} 0 0
4702300017 Chesapsake Appalachia, LLC 2019 i} 1] 0 0 0 o 1] o 0 0 o o [}
4702300017 Chesapeakes Appalachia, LLC 2020 0 0 Q Q Q 0 0 0 1] o 0 ] 0
4702300017 Chesapeake alachia, LLC 2021 0 0 0 [ ] 1] 1] ] 1] 0 0 ] Q

Praduction Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time,

API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY ._cz JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4702300017 Union Drilling, Inc. 1987 0 [} a 0 0 0 [+ 0 0 0 [ 0
4702300017 Equitabls Resources Exploration, Inc. 1988 4] 0 0 Q 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Equitable Resources Exploration, Inc, 1990 ] 0 0 4] [+ 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 Q
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR} 1992 ¢ 0 0 Q@ [} ] 0 0 [} a 0 o Q
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1993 ¢ 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, inc. {CNR) 1994 0 0 [} 0 0 ] ] ] 0 0 0 0 [+
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1995 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 1] 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Calumbia Natural Resources, Inc. {CNR) 1996 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 I} 4] 0 0 [
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1997 0 [i] 4] o [} 1] 0 0 0 [} ) o ]
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. {CNR) 1998 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 1] ] 0 0 0
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR}) 1999 0 o 0 1] 0 [ 0 1] 1] 0 0 [}] [}
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. {CNR) 2000 0 0 ] 0 4] 0 D] 0 0 o 1] 0 0
4702300017 Columbia Naturat Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2001 [} [ a 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 [¢]
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR}) 2002 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 [ a 0 0
4702300017 Columbia Naturat Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2003 0 [} 0 0 0 1] 0 [} Q 0 4] ¢ 0
4702300017 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2004 [¢] 0 L} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2005 0 0 ] 0 ] 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapsake Appalachia, LLC 2006 o 0 o ] 0 0 0 0 [ ] [ 0 0
4702300017 Chesapsake Appalachia, LLC 2007 0 0 0 0 0 ] 1] 0 0 Q 0 0 4]




4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.

47088000170

Wireline (E-Log) Information:

* There is no Scanned/Raster Log data for this well

* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well

* There is no Scanned or Digital Logs available for download

There is no Plugging data for this well

Sample Information:

0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 1] Q 0 [ [i]
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2009 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 Q 0 1] 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLG 2010 0 Q [ 0 0 0 0 Q ] Q 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 201 0 Q 0 0 1] 0 0 0 ] 4 0 0 [
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2012 0 0 0 0 0 o] ] 0 o] Q 0 [+ 0
4702300017 Chesapeaks Appalachia, LLC 2013 [ [ 0 0 0 ) o 0 0 a y) o 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2014 0 [ Q 0 Q 0 ] 0 0 0 1] 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeaks Appalachia, LLC 2016 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2017 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2018 1] 4] 0 ] ] 0 0 4] 0 0 0 [ 0
4702300017 Chesapeaks Appalachia, LLC 2019 4] [+ 0 Q 0 o 1] 0 o 4] 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, L1L.C 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 4]
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2021 4] 0 1] 1] 0 0 [¢] 1] 0 0 0 0 0
Production NGL Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil
APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR  PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEF OCT NOV DCM
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2013 0 0 0 0 a 0 4] [} 0 4] [} [} 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLG 2014 0 0 0 0 [1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeaks Appalachia, LLC 2015 0 ] 0 0 ] [+ [+ o [ o 0 0 o
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2016 o
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2018 [¢] V] [} o] 0 0 1} o} 0 ¥ [ 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 ] 0 ] [ 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2020 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 1]
4702300017 Chesapeake atachia, LLC 2021 4] 4] 0 4] ] 0 0 Q 0 0 0 4] [1]
Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons) * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.
APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR  PRD_YEAR ANN_WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2016 0
4702300017 Chesapeaka Appalachia, LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2019 [} 0 0 0 0 0 ] [} 0 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2020 0 o a 0 ] 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0
4702300017 Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 2021 0 0 ji] 0 )] 0 0 0 0 0 1] Q 0
Stratigraphy Information:
API SUFFIX  FM FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
4702300017 Original Loc Hampshire Grp Well Record 340 Reasonable 1893 Reascnable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Foreknobs Fm  Well Record 2233 Reasonable 1814 Resasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Original Loc Scherr Fm Well Record 4047 Reasonable 2566 Reasonable 2848 Ground Lavel
4702300017 Original Loc Sycamore Well Record 6613 Reasonable 80 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Original Loc Harrell Sh Well Record 7602 Reasonable 330 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Oni Tully Ls Well Record 7932 Reasonable 9 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Original Loc Up Marcellus ~ Wall Record 8195 Reasonable 23 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Original Loc Purcefl Ls Mbor  Well Record 8218 Reasonable 72 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Original Loc lo Marcellus Wall Record 8290 Reasonable 56 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Original Loc Needmore Sh  Well Record 8346 Reasonable 124 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level
4702300017 Qriginal Loc _Oriskany Waell Record 8470 Reascnable 0 Reasonable 2848 Ground Level

8840

_>v_ CUTE_TOP CUT1_BOT CUT2_TOP CUT2_BOT CORE1_TOP CORE1_BOT FM1_TOP FM1_BOT CORE2_TOP CORE2_BOT FM2_TOP FM2_BOT SMPL THN_SEC1 SCAN1 SLAB1 PERM1 THN_SEC2 SCAN2
4702300017 6000

SLAB2 PERM2 _

08/04/2023



4702800017¢

WW-4A 1) Date: 5/17/2023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC

3) API Well No.: 47 - 023 - 00017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE O0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

RECEIVED
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator Office of Oil and Gas
(a) Name ROHRBAUGH BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP Name e o
Address 6842 ELM STREET, SUITE 204 Address VAT &4 /173
MCLEAN, VA 22101
(b) Name UNITED STATES OF AMERICA/US FOREST SERVICE (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration WYV Depariment of
Address 200 SYCAMORE STREET Name ROHRBAUGH BROTHERS PARTNERSWronmental Protection
ELKINS, WV 26241 Address 6842 ELM STREET, SUITE 204
MCLEAN, VA 22101
(c) Name Name UNITED STATES OF AMERICA/US FOREST SERVICE
Address Address 200 SYCAMORE STREET
ELKINS, WV 26241
6) Inspector GAYNE J KNITOWSKI (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 601 57TH STREET SE Name
CHARLESTON WV 25304 Address

Telephone 304546-8171

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIALLE /]

By: KERFENO “"p4y At o on o —
Its: REGULATORY SPECIALIST — =
Address PO BOX 18496

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73154-0496
Telephone 405-766-8791

Subscrib d swy il b&; ‘e me this "TH\ day of mfw\ r_wu @ JENNIFER JOHNSON
JUME/« ; M J Notary Pup @ ] NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commtidsion EfpiresV |\ [ S /7 Lo : puwyj STATE OF OKLAHOMA
o : Commission # 10009313 Expires 11/05/26

fesemvommonvsuone Iy sussseseanns

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.
08/04/2023



4702300017°P

From: ups

To: Keri Fieng

Subject: [EXTERNAL] UPS Delivery Notification, Tracking Number 174352W51349856504
Date: Thursday, May 18, 2023 10:37:53 AM

Hello, your package has been delivered.
ljeliveryDate: Thursday, 05/18/2023
Delivery Time: 11:35AM

Signed by: ROUGHBURG

g H
CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION O o
MAY 2 4 2023
Tracking Number: 1Z4352W51349856504
WV Deparment of

ROHRBAUGH BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP

Envir ;
6842 ELM STREET, SUITE 204 enmental Protection

Ship To: MCLEAN, VA 22101

us
Number of Packages: 1
UPS Service: UPS Next Day Air Saver®
Package Weight: 0.3LBS
Reference Number: 142884 BERG 2-2527
Reference Number: RR
Reference Number: 2023-05-1709:03:46.107
Reference Number: 062615

© 2023 United Parcel Service of America, Inc. UPS, the UPS brandmark, and the color brown are
trademarks of United Parcel Service of America, Inc. All rights reserved.

Alltrademarks, trade names, or service marks that appear in connection with UPS's services are the

08/04/2023



From: UPS
To Keri Fieno

[EXTERNAL] UPS Delivery Notification, Tracking Number 1Z24352W51350696498

Thursday, May 18, 2023 9:57:20 AM

4702800017°

Hello, your package has been delivered.
DeliveryDate: Thursday, 05/18/2023
Delivery Time: 10:55AM

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

Tracking Number:

ShipTo:

Number of Packages:

UPS Service:
Package Weight:
Reference Number:
Reference Number:
Reference Number:

Reference Number:

1Z4352W51350696498

USDA - FOREST SERVICE
MONONGAHELA NATIONAL FOREST
200 SYCAMORE STREET

ELKINS, WV 26241

us

1

UPS Next Day Air Saver®
0.3LBS

142885 BERG 2-2527

RR
2023-05-1709:09:01.643
062615

Discover more about UPS:

Visit www.ups.com

Sign Up For Additional E-Mail From UPS

Read Compass Online

RECEIWVED
Office of 0jf and Gas

MAY 2 4 2073

144% Department of
Enwronmsntal Protection

© 2023 United Parcel Service of America, Inc. UPS, the UPS brandmark, and the color brown are
trademarks of United Parcel Service of America, Inc. All rights reserved.

08/04/2023



47028000179

WW-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 023 0Qot7
Operator's Well No._ 2-2527
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIALLC B OP Code 2528
Watershed (HUC 10) NORTH FORK SOUTH BRANCH POTOMACRIVER (3 adrangle BLACKBIRD KNOB Do you anticipate
using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? ~ Yes No . Will a pit Dlsed?

Yes No |:|

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste; ANY WELL EFFLUENT WILL BE CONTAINED IN TANKS AND DISPOSED OFFSITE

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes I I No | I If so,whatml? .

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number B

Reuse (at API Number 3 )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain ) B

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: DRILL CUTTINGS WILL BE CIRCULATED BACK INTO AN OPEN TANK

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. FRESH WATER

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A ___ BECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Additives to be used in drilling medium? NONE B - ) _
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. LANDFILL MAY 2 4 2023
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NO PIT WV Depanment of

Landfill or offsite name/permit number? KIMBLE SANITARY LANDFILL OR MUD MASTERS Environmental Protection

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of dﬁcuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, inc, ibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) KERIFIENO .
REGULATORY SPECIALIST

Company Official Title

Subscribed and sworn before me this r—l t~ _day of m mL’! , 20 7—%
Qrrisfe CYOknfru- iy P\ JENNIFER JOHNSON
: . . NOTARY PUBLIC |

My commission explres {1 f/js ’ 1L B P\ ’unu%ﬂ*; STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Cemmission # 1%{94‘%3&5’28 .

Becsresesncvsavnnasanssonannasunencnsonanme .




4702300017

Form WW-9 .
Operator's Well No. UNIT 2-2527

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 10 Preveg etation pH

Lime 390  Tons/acreorto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 8-16-16 -

Fertilizer amount 968 - Ibs/acre

Mulch 3 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type bs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
OATS/ANNUAL RYE 40LBS/ACRE BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL 8LBS/ACRE
HAY/STRAW MULCH 3 TONS/ACRE ~ TALL FESCUE 40LBS/ACRE

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Gayn e l?:?::ﬂ:’:_igned by Gayne
Plan AppI'OVCdbyZ Knitowski Dot 2022051908347 _
RECEIVED
Comments: B Office of Oil and Gas
- MAY 2 4 2023

B WV Dapariment of
Environmentay Protection

Title: (\/WQ’ Date: S/ ?"’2023

Field Reviewed? (X )Yes ( YNo

08/04/2023



4702300017

Classification: DCL-Internal

RECOMMENDED PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE
FOR ALL DISTURBED AREAS
WIXTURE NUMBER | SEASON SPECIES SEEDING RATE {Ib/ac)

2 COOL | BIRDSFOGT TREFOIL B/ 40
TALL FESCUE

MULCHING
MATERIAL SHALL BE HAY OR STRAW WHICH IS FREE OF WEED AND SEEDS, NCT MOLDY, ROTTEN,

AND SHALL BE APPLY TO ALL SLOPES FATTER THAN 3:1 AT A RATE OF 140 LES/1,000 5F
{APPROMIMATELY TWO BALES PER 1,000 SF CR 3 TON PER AC)

HYDROSEEDING SPECIFICATION

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION APPUCATION RATE (PER 1,000 SY}
RECEIVED
{1) SEE MIXTURE  REDTOP — 10% 27 LBS Office of Oil and Gas
{% BY WEIGHT)  PEKNLAWN FESCUE - 45%

KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS — 45% MAY 2 4 2073

{2) B-16-16 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 200 183 _
WV Department of

{3) UME GROUND COMMERTIAL LIMESTONE 1,650 L83 Environmental Protectior:
{4) MULCH WOOD CELLULCSE FIBER 750 LAS

APPROXIMATE TACK COAT

PROCEDURE: SURFACE TO BE HYDROSEEDED SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL DERERIS AND OTHER
MATTER HARMFUL TO UNIFORM GERMINATION. A WATER-SURRY MIXTURE COMMFOSED OF THE
ABOVE "MATERIALS", ITEMS {1} THRQUGHT {3) INCLUSIVE, SHALL BE SPRAYED UNIFORMLY QVER
THE AREAS TO BE HYDROSEEDED, IMMEDIATELY, THEREAFTER, ITEM {4) "MULCH™ SHALL BE BLOWN
ON THE SAME AREA AND TACK-COATED. RATES AND TYPE OF MATERIALS SHALL BE SPECIFIED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE A GOOD STAND OF GRASS IN THE SWALES AND ON BANKS.
THE MEANS OF GUARANTEE SHALL BE BY WATERING, MOWNG, REGRADING, REMULCHING, AND
RESEEDING TO THE SATISFACTION CF THE OWNER UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE, ANY AREAS WHICH
FAIL TO SHOW & UNIFORM STAND WITHIN ONE YEAR SHALL BE RESEEDED AND REMULCHED AT
THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE WTH THE SAME MIXTURE ORIGINALLY USED THEREGN. EROZED AREAS
SHALL BE REPAIRED AND RESTORED TO' FINISHER GRADE PRIOR TG RESEEDING AND REMULCHING.
ALL SUCH REPAIRING OF EROSION, RESEEDING, AND REMULCHING SHALL BE REPEATED UNTIL ALL
EFFECTED AREAS ARE COVERED WITH GRASS

08/04/2023



47028000179
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WW-9- GPP
API Number 47 - 023 . 00017

Rev. 5/16 o
g w w Operator's Well No. 2-2527

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC
Watershed (HUC 10): NORTH FORK SOUTH BRANCH POTOMAC RIVER Quad: BLACKBIRD KNOB

Farm Name: o 2-2527 B -

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the

groundwater.

SEE ATTACHED

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Offcq | EWED
O// and
Gag

M,
Ay a42023

~

Wy D,
. €pa,
Env:ronment;':ent of

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.
rOtecﬁo'.'

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

08/04/2023
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Page 2 of T

(a1

API Number 47023 Q0017

Operator's Well No. 2-2527

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall

provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

1 / Lﬂ

RE
Office o

CEIVED
il ang Gas

A]
Signature: z_éd LL ii J £ EZ

Date:

5-/7-23

WV pe
Environmen N

af

Parimean; of

P "OteetiOn
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr. 47-023-00017 WELL No.: 2927

rarv Nave: BERG UNIT #2

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Name: CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC
counry: GRANT pistricr: UNION

ouaprancLe: BLACKBIRD KNOB
ROHRBAUGH BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP

ROYALTY OWNER: ROHRBAUGH BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
UT™ GPs NorTHING: 4320539.385

UTM GPS EASTING: 647602.620 GPS ELEVATION: 2848’

SURFACE OWNER:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APT number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: - EGEIVED
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. " of Oil and Ga®

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters Oﬁ‘ce

3. Data Collection Method: X MAY 9 4 2003

Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential “*
Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
. REGULATORY SPECIALIST 5 ! '] g Z 3

Signaturé Title Date
08/04/2023
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ENERGY
May 22, 2023 N RECEIvgp
fiice of oy and G
Jeff McLaughlin ®
WV DEP WAY 2 4 2095
601 57t Street SE W
VD
Charleston, WV 25304 Environmen; 7fgent of
Totection

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT

Re: Plugging Permits

Mr. McLaughlin,

Please find the enclosed Plugging permits for the following wells:
Ulysses G Berg 2 / 2527 (023-00017)

Sincerely,

WS

Keri Fieno
Regulatory Specialist

Enclosures

Chesapeake Energy Corporation
6100 N Western Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73118

405-766-8791 08/04/2023



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

601 57% Street, S.E. dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone: (304) 926-0450

August 1, 2023

Rohrbaugh Brothers Partnership
6842 Elm Street, Suite 204
McLean, VA 22101

Re: Plugging permit for Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
API No. 47-023-00017 (Chesapeake Well No. 2-2527)

Gentlemen:

The Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed you comments concerning the Chesapeake
Appalachia, LLC’s permit application for the above referenced plugging permit. The operator
has sent us an email characterizing their response to your comment letter, a copy of which is
attached to this letter.

After considering your comments, the applicant’s response, and the inspector’s findings,
the Office of Oil and Gas has determined that the application meets the requirements set forth in
Article 6 Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code and Legislative Rule Title 35 Series 4.
Consequently, the Office of Oil and Gas is issuing the permit with conditions today. For your
information and convenience, | am including with this letter a copy of the permit as issued.

Please contact me at (304) 926-0499, extension 41110 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mg W MELL
Jeffrey W. McLaughlin

WYV DEP, Office of Oil and Gas
Technical Analyst-Permitting Section

Promoting a healthy environment. 08/04/2023
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NOTICE OF COMMENTS

Re:  Application to Plug and Abandon Well No. 2-2527
Grant County, West Virginia

Well Operator: Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
PO Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

Surface Owner: Rohrbaugh Brothers Partnership
6842 Elm Street, Suite 204
Mclean, VA 22101

Comments Opposing Plugging and Abandoning Well

1. The surface owner is not convinced that the existing Well has exhausted production. The
surface owner believes that horizontal drilling and present fracking methods can add life and
production to this existing Well.

2. The surface owner has reservations and concern regarding the reasons for abandonment as
there was a class action lawsuit against a previous leasehold interest owner and this surface owner
is not convinced that the existing Well has played out.

3. The application for abandonment and plugging of said Well does not take into
consideration an existing gas transmission line on the surface owner's property that is underground
and covers a distance of approximately three-fourths of a mile on the surface owner's real estate.
This transmission line was part of the entire project and gas was produced from this Well and
transported through this existing gas line. The surface owner does not believe that plugging and
abandoning said Well should occur without some concurrent plan regarding the gas transmission
line. The surface owner does not know the extent of any environmental issues that may exist
regarding the underground transmission line and is extremely concerned as to the impact and effect
upon the surface owner's real estate.

4. The plan to abandon and plug said Well does not give any adequate protections to the
surface landowner against any future liability or environmental impact upon the property should
the abandonment and plugging of said Well fail.

Respectfully Submitted. RECEIVED
Office of Gil and Gas
Rohrbaugh Brothers Partnership JUN 0 5 2023

/ i i E WV Department of
. /- nvironmental Protection
T , ve | flss oty
He

Doﬁﬁpéonnijohrbaug\ﬁv Eps 10

08/04/2023
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These objections and comments have been served upon the following entities by first class mail:

1. Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
PO Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

2. 0Oil and Gas Inspector
Gayne J. Knitowski
601 57" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

3. Eric Haskins
Manager Reg Ops
14 Chesapeake Lane
Sayre, PA 18840

4, Contractor
Plants and Goodwin
360 High Street
Bradford, PA 16701

RECEIVED
Office of Gil and Gas

JUN 0 5 2073

. Wy Department of
nvironmentg| Protection

08/04/2023



Eric Haskins 47 0 230001 7?

From: Eric Haskins

Sent: Tuesday, August 1, 2023 2:23 PM
To: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Ulysses Berg
Attachments: Ulysses G Berg OGL 4-11-1978.pdf

Classification: DCL-Internal

Good afternoon sir,

I spoke with our Land team and would provide the following information:

CHK did not have written correspondence with Mr. Rohrbaugh, other than a handful of emails where CHK provided him
with copies of the lease, lease amendment, communitization agreements, and consent for deep well. CHK has spoken fo
Mr. Rohrbaugh, a handful of times, initially in the Fall of 2021 prior to a site visit by the Production & Construction
Services teams. CHK spoke with him again before site visits in May of 2022 & May of 2023.

expressed interest in taking over ownership of the well. This was going to be tricky
BLM lands and 2) Mr. Robrbaugh noted that they were in litigation with some
distant family members over the mineral rights. The BLM would need to approve the transfer (could take > 1 year) and
they would require the landowner to be federally bonded. Since a possible transfer to the landowner seemed unlikely and
could take over a year, CHK determined that it was best to move forward with the P&A. Mr. Rohrbaugh was disappointed
and frustrated that CHK, the BLM & DEP could dictate what he does on his own property.

In February of 2023, Mr. Rohrbaugh
for a few reasons; 1) the unit involves

let him know that his objection letter was received but were still planning to
move forward with the P&A. CHK reiterated the BLM issue and explained that it doesn’t make sense for CHK to produce
the well (no office in the area, no new operations planned, plans to P&A remaining WV wells over the next few years).
Mr. Rohrbaugh was informed the DEP does not dictate what wells an operator plugs and that CHK does anticipate

receiving the approval to plug the well. He was also told he would likely hear the same this from any WV DEP

representatives.

CHK spoke with Mr. Rohrbaugh today and

the pipeline again and is requesting that it be completely removed from the property. CHK told
e any above ground facilities and abandon in place (cut, purged, and capped below grade) any
age stating that the land would revert back to its natural state, which he
ked to look through his paperwork and provide that language. In the

11 and that if he couldn’t and we were plugging it he thinks CHK should
nvolved again. He was (and always has been)

Mr. Rohrbaugh mentioned
him the plan was to remov
buried portion of the line. He quoted some langu
believes obligates us to remove the line. He was as
end he said he’d like to be able to take over the we
remove the pipeline as well. He did suggest that he may get his attomey 1

very pleasant.
CHK Land staff did review the landowner’s paperwork and did not see any language in the lease, amendment, or consent

that obligates CHK to fully remove the pipeline, but CHK Land staff did tell him they would share the request. Removing

the pipeline in its entirety would create a significant environmental disturbance that I do not believe is necessary if not

required by the lease (attached).

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thank you,

Eric

' 08/04/2023
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Agreement Made and entered o the, ; 1___.__:Iuv 0E~. API‘ il..—.— A0 78 by end betwecen
Single Man

Genersl Delivery
_Mayesville, West Virginie 26833 o
__Union District  como_Grant masweotlest Virsinia . :

par T of the first pare, hereinafter calied the uwr.amwwmﬂumr Bldg, '
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Pty of the sacond part, hareinatiar calied Lesses, WITNESSETH:

1. That tor and in considaration of the sum of Ona Dollar ($1.00} and other velysbie considerations in hand paid by Lessee, the receipt af which ig hereby acknowledged. and of tha
covenants and ngréements herginaliar contained. Lessor does hersby grant, demise, lease, and let unto Lessee, for its exclysive possession and use for the purpose of {a} exploring,
prospacting, arilling. mining, operating for and producing oil and ges and sulfur, including casinghead gas and casinghead gasofil densste, {b} saving, resting. ransporting
ond caring for said products. |¢) removing therefrom, and trom Isnds operated therewith, water, bring and other reluse and injecting the same, gas, and any ather substances into the
subsurface thereol. {d) exercising alt rights and privilages hereinalter grantad 1o Lessee. {s] 9. ing and mainiaining ihereon et ang {actl Y
or convanienl {or any and i said purposes, and (f} pooling or unitizing the same with other Iands for such purposes. as hereinafter mote fully sei out, 3l that certain tract of land
sitvated in the Township or District of

Inion District County of. Grant .undSmaof_.ﬂ_.S__Zgln.l_&——___‘ egt Vi ini .

described ps fokows:

Map# 401 Parcel 1

and bounded subsintially by lands now and tormeny ovwned as follows: -
ooty UL S. Governmant -

mmsubv._G_ﬁnij—a—B—&-ng-—-—

onresorevlle Rohrbaugh and Leon Berg

ontewenty Ua_S. Govepnment :

cmminbgg_ﬁll‘_._as_ BEtes, more or less. in additan o the above described iand. any and eN striags of parcels of lnd dj g or g to the above tand and owned
or claimed by Lessor sre hereby lesssd 10 Lessee.
: Lessee shall be responsible for any damage fo growing crops, fences, and buitdings which may result trom said operalions. No well shali be drilled withm 20¢ leet of any
. house or bern now on said premises. Lessor agraes that Lessee may enter upon leased premices, search {or and clean outeny abandoned oilat gas well, 3nd such well shili thenbe

considered 1o have besn drilled under the terms of this lease. Tha same may be propedy piugged and sbandoned agsin ar vefitied and wtitized by Lessee for the production or
storage of gas or oil.

2. Lessor hereby covenants that ke is saized of an indeleasible lee simple estate in the lands hereinbelore described, subject to existing easements. tagether with afl the oil snd gas
underlying the same, and that he will forever warrant and defend the Id estate hereby ised unio the Lassee against the tawlul ¢laims and demands ol all persons whomso-
ever. and thai Lgssee shall have the exclusive, lul). free, and quiet ion of said ib ises for the purposes and curing the tesmbergin s¢1forth. Lessor turther egrees that
(he Lessee 21 ity oplion Mey pey and istharpe, when telauited, sny 1ares, morigages 01 oiher hians existing. laviad or #5s2ssed oA Of 8gainst the above described 12003, 8nd in the
evenl it exerciges such option. it ahall bs subrogated 10 the rights of &ny holder of holders thereat end may reimburse itseil by applyig 16 the dischatqa of any such moTgage, téx or
other lien, any 1oyalty or sentals sccruing hergunder.

3. It is agreed that this tease shall semain in force Jor the tarm of ten yaars from the above date and a5 long therealtar as the above described land. or any porttion thereol. o any
other tand pooled ¢r ynitized therewith as provided in Paragraph Four {4) hereod. is operated By the Lgssae in the sesrch for or pradugtion of oit of gas. of 85 tong 85 gas is beng
stored, held in siorage, or withdrawn from the premises by Lessee. or a5 long as this Iease is exignded by any ather provisions contained nesain, it iz agized that the cexsslion of
production lom wells on the leased Dremises or URON other lands unitized therewith. atter the expiration of the original term. shall not terminate this laase whether the pooling units
heve been dissoived Or not, if the Isnd is used for the statage of gas prior 1o the plugging and abandanment of wells tsom which oil or gas has been produced. A weli nged nolbe
drilled on the premises to peimit the storage of ges.

4. Lessae hereby is given the right 21 its optian. at any time within the primary 1erm hereof o 3l any time during whigh this leass maybe axiended by 2ny provision hereol, andfiom lime
10 time within such period. 10 pool. reform, enlarge and/or reduce sueh unit or pool. and rapoc! all of any part or parts of leased premises or rights thersin with any other land in the
vitinity theteol. of with say leaseheld, operating or other rights o interests in such ather land so as 10 create wnits of such size and surtace dcreaga as Lassee may dasire but Contain-
ing net more than 640 acres each plus 10% acresge tolerance. I ot any time larger nits are spacilied undes any then apphicable 1aw. rule. reguialion or order of any govemnmental
authotity for the drilling, complerion, or aperation of 8 well, or for ohtsining maxirnum ailowable, any such ynit may be established or enlarged 1o conform o the size suthar-
ized. Each unit or reformation thereof mav be crealad by g I ity or by 7 g i tha appropriste county oliice a Declaranion cantaining 3 description ol the umt
50 ¢raplad. ilying the ign gnd sub 5o pooled. Any wall which is commenced. or is drilled or is producing on any pert of any lands thergtolore ar thereafter 30

_= pooied shall, excapt lor tha p of ties, be i d 3 well d, drilied. and praduging on lessed premises under this feese. There shait be alioceted o the
portion of leased premises included in any such pocting or epooling such proportion of the sctua! production from &t lands so pooled or tepooied as such portion of leased pre-
Tnises computed On BN acreage besis. bears To the enlite acreage of the iands 5o pooled o ted. The production so d shatibe ideted for the purpose of payment or
delivary of royally 10 be the entire production from the ponion o) leased premises included in such pogling or repooling in the same manner as though produced from such portion
of ieased pramises under the terme of this lease. Each of said options may be exercised by Lesson feam time to time, end & unit may be farmed either befors of sttt 8 wall hay been
drified or production hes been established on leased Premises or on the portion of the leased premises which is included in the pont or on other lands which are pooied or iepocked
therewith,

. The royolies resarvad by Lessor. and which shall be paid by Lessee. sre: {a} on oif {including but not limitad 1 distillete and condansaie) ona-gighth (1/B] of thal produced snd
saved Irom the lsssed premises. the same 10 be delivered ot the wells r to the credit of Lassor in 1he pipeling 10 which the welis mey be connected. provided, however, Lesses may
from time to tima purchase such royalty oil, peying therefore the current market prics 1 the wells in the fietd or ares 107 Dit {Tyude) having the same ornearest 1o the same gravity: {b) on
gas.including casinghead ges and ail other gaseaus or vaporous substances, produced from sand land and sold or used olf the teasad ises of inthe al gasoling or in
the axtraction of sutfur or any other produch. the market vatus st the welis of one-sighth {178} of the ges 10 Bold orused. such market valug st the wellsinneevent 10 axceed tha nEIpTD-
ceeds ived by Lessee caltyisied or all back to the welly from which d, making sl o iontor B iairend 1e eharge to1 ing. i

#nd making ble such g#s. provided, That on gas 3old a1 the walls. the rovalty shali be one-sighth (1/8) of the net proceeds received by Lessee lrom such sale, sfier such
alfowance snd deduction, snd provided further that. if any such sate of gas is regqulated as to price by any g gency hawing juri . such market value or net procesds
shall in np avent exceed the amount 1acaived by Lessee, not subject to rafund, ealculated of allocated back to the wells from which produced. making allowance and deduciion of 8
{pir and saaspnable charge $or pathering, compressing angd making merchaniable such gas, and which amount may be turther adiusted up ar down praspectively of seliaspectively

when the price or ate izad by such g sgency is linalty determined: {c] on sulfur mined and marketed, One Dollar [51.00) per tong 1on {2240 ths.). Dutag any peniod
(wheiher Belare or pitar aupiration of the primary term heracl] where thare is 8 gas wall on the leased pramises g1 ona writ thatincludes ati o1 3 pari ol the feased peemises, howaver
i d. cappble of p ing @os in paving q itigs and gas 1s not baing sold or used and the well or wells are shut-in and there is no cutrent producnon of oil o1 operationson

£8id lessed premises or any POrbion OF SIr3tum thereot sulficient to keep this lease in force, Lessee shall be obligated 10 pay or lender 8s shut-in renial an armount {which shall be the
seme and shall be paid regardiess of the number ol the shut-in wells and regardless of whether the shut-in well or wells be tocalad upon 3aid leased premises of upon such other
scresge as is embraced in such unit) for sach six-manihs perod equat 1o one-half the annual rental hereinaiter provided and it will be i that gas 1s ced. for all
purposes of this fease, during any period thal such well or wells are 9o shul-in; such émouni 161 1he lirsl six-mormihs period ta be peyable within ninaty (80) dayvs tollawing shutting
in of the tirss wet. and payment for 2ach subsequent six-months period shall be payabie on or belore the beginning date of each such subseguent six-months pariod. The stoaunt of
adch such rentai poymen or tendes may be paid by Chack or dralt ol Lessee in the same manner as provided in Patagraph Eipht (8} heren!, and such payments may be mare beyond
(he primary 1erm Lossee shalt use reasonable diigence 10 marke) gas capable ol being produced from such shut-in well or wells but shalt be yndar ng obbgation to market surh gas
undar tarms. conditions, or circumstances which, in Lesses’s judgment axercised in good isith, are unsatisfactory. Lesses shall have free use ol oil. distilate, condensate. g2s, and
whter lrom the Jeased pramises, except watar fram Leasor's weils and tenks. for pll oparations hertunder.

6. I oprations to1 drillng are nol co! d or the leasad isaB. Or 8N ecreage poolad therewith as abave provided. on or bafore one year from this dale. this lease shaf then erminate as
10 both Darties unless Lessee on ox before the expiration of said period shell pay of tender to Lessor. of 10 the creds of Lessor »FPotomac Velley Hark 2

__Fetersburg, West Vieginia 26817 orany bank,

!

pesmol__ Six Ha MKQMMMWMM {5 4 ;
hersinsfter calied the “delay sental,” which shafi extend for twaive (12) months the time within which drifing ions gf mining ions may be T . lmu:ﬂafD4/2 0.2 3
manner and upon ke payments or tenders the of diiting igns of Mmining ians My be further deterred {or penods of twaive {121 momhs each durng 3 1

ratm. Driing operstions of mining pperations shall be deemed (o e commenced when the first materalis placed on the l9ased premises o when the firat wosk, piher than survBying or sisking .

ihe location, s done thereon which is necessary for such opesations. £

Form 715 6-74 (Eastern States)
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7. As lull compensation {or the storage rights herain qranled and in liru af all rovally ar ather payants due of 16 become due for the nght To produce or the production of gas, oil or
other hydrocarbon substances produced therewith from she stratym or strata utilized for goes storage purposes, Lessee egrees 10 pay Lessor an annual renta) of One Datiar (51.00) per
acre for each sere vtiized for such gas storage in gd ing wrih ths date it hotilies Lessarhat it éfects to use any stratum for storage pwpases, gnd for s long
therasfier as any such stratum is 5o vlilized Lesses dunher sgrees lo wov Lessor, as liquidated damages for the dnlfing. aperation and maintenance of each well on leased premises
which is utilized for storage of gas. as welt as for the necessary or useful surface righis and privilages ralating thereto, for the entire terrn of this sgresmeny, the sum of One Hundred
Dotlars {$100.00} paysble in one sum within three (3) months after esch well now existing or herssiter Grilled upon feased pramises is so utilited. The storage rights may be exarcised
In conjunetion with bther igdses in the ganeral vicinity.

B. Failure 10 pay o1 ercor in paying any remai as gther pay due b des shall nob i 8 ground ior forles of this Yease and shed) not aftect Lessee’'s obligation 1o make
suth payment, but Lesses shall 6ot be considered in defayit an account thersat until Lessor has fisst given Lassee writlen natice of the non-paymsnt and Lessee shall hyve lailed fora
period of thiny {30) days afier receipt of such notice to make payment. Peyment of 1ender of rentsl or other payment heraunder may be made by check or drafi of Lessee delveréd or
mailed 10 the authorized deposilory bank or Lessor (8} address ast known to Lessea) on or belose such date for puymont. and the payment ar tender witl be daemod made when the
check or draltis so delivered or mailad. ¥ said named or successor bank (or eny olher bank which may. &s i provided have bean desi 85 d v} should fail o
liquidate ar for any reason reluse or fail 10 accapt rental. Lesses shalt not be heald in detault for failure to meke such payment or tender untit therty (30] days alter Lessor shali deliver to
Lessaa a proper recordabla instrument naming another bank (0 recaive such psyments or tenders. The above named 0f suctessor bank or eny othar bank which mey be designated 8s
depotitory shall be LEsacr’s agent.

9. 1f prior to discovery and production of oil, gas or other minerai on the leased premises or on acrasge pooted tharewith, Lessee should dritl @ dry hote ar holes thereon or, if atier
discovery snd production of oil, gas or oihar minerat the production thersof should ceass from any cause. this lease shall nol terminate if Lessee commences opetelions for drilling,
deepening. plugging back. or reworking w-lhm smy {60} deys 1humuhar or il it be within the primary t¢rm. cor or the pay or tender ol deley rentais of
cammentes operation for unllmg. 9. plugging back, or king o of before the delay rental paying data next ensuing stier the expiration of sixty (B0} days feom dave ol
ion ¢f dry hole or ol ion. i st any tima sub 10 sixty (60} days prioe 1o the beginning of the fast year of the primary term and pror to the discovery $nd
otoduction of oil, gas ar otirar mineral on the leazad premises o1 4n stresge pooled therewith. Lesses ghouid drilt & dry hole therson. no defey renled payment or operations are
necessary in arder to keep the leasa in Torce duting the remsinder of the nnmarv 1erm, | at the expiration ci the primary lerm. oil, g8s or ather mineraf is not being praduced on the
Ieased prermises pr On acrengs padled tharawith, but Lessee is then d in orifling, i g back. or ] ians therecn o ahall have completed 8 dry hole
iheraon within sixly {60] tays priof to the end of the primery 12rm, tha lease shall ramain in Jorce sv long u operations on sad welt or fot drilling. deepaning. plugging back. or rg-
king of any b well are pr with no jon of mare than sixty 160) consecuve days bad, it shey resul in the production of oil, gas or other mingral, 5o (ong thare-
after a5 oil. gos or ather mineral is produced from the lgased premises. or on acreags povled therewith.

10. Laceee, ot any time, and {rom tithe 1o 1iMe, mpy surrendaer this lease 25 10 al) or sny part or parts of lessed premisss by ing én approptiate ingtrument of surrende: fo the
Lessar or Hile lor rgcord & release or releases of Jufs laase a3 10 any pert or aY) of Baid 1and of of &ny mineral or horizon thersunder, and thereupan this lesse. and the tights and ab-
tigatians of the parties hareunder, shall termite &s 10 the part or pans so | Upon each der a5 10 Ry DBR O7 pans of leased premises the tenial and al) other pay-
ments specified above shall be propamunalalv ucad on an acreage basis. and Lessee shall hisva ressonable easements for then existing pipslines or roadways on the lands sur-

dared far the of X, the lands retained. Lesses shall have the right 81 aary tima gunng of afiar the expiration of this lease to remove 2l machinery,
lixtures, buildings. 6r other atructures plsced oh s&id premises, mcluding the right to pull and remove all casing.

1. Without impairment of Lessee's rights under the warranty in event of failure of title, it is agread that if Lessor awns an interest in the oil. gas or othér minerals on, inorunder any pan
of the Isased premisas lass than the entire fee simple es1ate {whether Lessor's interest is herain spacified of not and whather or not this l2ase purports to cover a whole or a tracuonat
interast), then the royeities and dalay. shut-in, snd storage rentsls to be ppid Lessor shall be reduced in the proporiion that his interesy bears to the whole and undivided fee and in
sccordance with the nature of 1he estate of which Lassor is seized. Said Lesses shall not be requirad in any event to increase the detay sental. siorage rental, shut-in lental, o3 thy gas of
il royaity paymants hereunder by reason of eny royaity of interest in s3id oil or gas thal may have been heretofore sold. reserved or conveyed by $8id Lessor 01 by his predscessors in
titke or otherwise: gnd if the Lessor does not have title to &l the oil and gas in the leased premises or 1o the starege rights herein lgased. there shadl be refunded such part of all pay-
mentk made by the Lessee t as shallbe p d 10 the ding titha, and all pay and w be mude ghal be reduced in the same preportion,

12. In gase of notice ol. o7 an advarse ciaim 1 the premises, sffecting all or any part of tha shut-in renials, delgy rentzls. siorsge rentals. of roysities. Lossee may wnnhold paymant
of gelivery of the same until their is by . or by {nal decres of 8 court of compalent junsdiction, and to this end Lessee may fily 8 peution for intar-
piseder.
13 Tha rights of either party hereunder may be assigned in whole ar in part: bul na ¢hange or division in hip of the leased i delay rentals. shut-in renatals, storage
rentals. ot royaliies o in 1he status of ary party. howevar sccomplished. shall éparste to entarge the obligations or diminish the rights of Lessee. No change in such ownership or
siatus shall be binding on Lessee until thirty {30} days alter Lesses shall have been furnished by U.S. mail at Lessee’s principsl p!au of busingss with & cenitied copy ot recorded
inslrument or instrumenis evidencing SBME. in the event o1 assignment hereol in whola o1 in pan. tisbility for bresch of any oblig shafl rest ¥y upon the
ownar of this lease 0f of 8 portion tharanf whe commits such breach. in the evari of the death of sny parson entitied toany sum hareunder. Lessee may pay ot tersder the sarna 10 the
credit of the daceased or the estaie of the deceased uniid such time as Lessoe is futhished wilh proper svid ot the i and qualilication of an or adming
of the estate or. if there be none. evidence 4aisiaclory 10 it 85 to the heits or deviseas of the decessed and that nll debts of the estals have bean paid. If at any fime twa or mare
parties are entitlad to of adversely cleif any sum pavable heraundar, or any past thereof, Lessee may pay of tender the same either jointly 10 Suth perues or separately orto eachin
accordance with hig respective ownesship thersal. In gvent of assignmant of this lease as 10 a sapregaled portion of the leased premises, the delay rentals snd shut-in 7an1als pay-
able h shalt be bilg as the severa! leasshold pwriers ratably sccording Lo the surfaca srea af each. and the failure 10 pay deley rentals or shut-inTentals on
the one segregatad partion of the leased premises shall not attact ihe rights hareunder of the parly holding lhe other segregated pormon hereunder. il $ix or Mote parties become an-
titled to royelty hereunder. Leases may withhold payment theraof yntass and until durnished with 8 d by alizuch pariies designaling an agent toreceve
payment for all.

14. The breach by Lessee of any obligation erising hereunder shalt nat work a foreiture of 1armination of this lease nor ¢ause a termination of reversion of the estate hereby nor be
grounds lor cancallation herecf in whole or in part. in the avent Lassar considers that operations are not at any time being conducted in compliance with this Lease. Lessor shall notify
Lessee in writing of the tac1s reliad upon Bs constituting ¢ breach hereo! and Lesses. il in default, shall heve 60 days afier receipt of such netice nwhich o commence the comphance
wulh the obligations imposed by virtue of this instrumans. Alter the discovery of o, gas or other mineral in peying quanities on the leased premisas. Lessee shatl dovelop ihe acreage
h der 85 & y prudeni . bui in discharging this obligatian it shall in o aven? be required to dnit more than one well per B0 acres of the arearetaingd here-
ungder ana capable of produeing it in paying ities and more than one well pes 640 actes of the area retainad hereunder and tapabie of praducing gas ot olher mineral in paying
quantitias. plus in each case 3 xmurancu of 10% of the stated ares. /
15. Lessor hergby dower and sred waivas all rights under and by virus of the homestead exemption laws of (he state wherain leased premisss &ie
situared insofar ss the same in any way May #Hect the purpose for which thig lease is mads.
16. Should any ane of more of the parties named herain as Lassor fBil 1o sxecute this lease. it shatl neverthetess be hinding on the parly o parties executing ihe same. and addiuonal
parlies may execuie this leasa a5 Lessor. and this lease shall be binding on each party ting the same notwi ding that such sarty s ot named hetein as Lessor. and all of the
provisions of this lease shall inure ta the bensfit of snd be binding on the panies hareto snd their ive hairs. lepal s and 3sSigns. ANG fuccessive
SUCLE530TS and assigny.

nZ

‘E‘REQF. this inatzumant is axacutad on the date tirst above written.
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF Grant staeor West Virginia

t_Yary F, Kimhle i and for said

County, in the State soresaid. dohereby certity thet.. TIlyages G, Berg, a Single-Man

personially known to me to be the same pason whose narme B ibed 1o the foregoing i W, appesrod belore me this day in person. and acknowledged

that_ b, signed, sesied and defverad the said insrument 85121 8 tree snd vokmtary att, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, Bnd dasired the

sarne to recorded a3 such. -"':‘_‘-ﬂ“"'-
Grenundermyhandand_NOLAYY  sesttie. JIEhH dsyer_ April
My commissionexpres M NOV, 2, 1980

Form 715 8-74 (Eastern States)
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